

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.16685 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1108-1109 OF 2013

SHIV DAHLE & ANR. . . . APPELLANTS
STATE OF M.P. VERSUS RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.16685 of 2013 has been preferred by first appellant Shiv Dahle for withdrawal of criminal appeal in question so far he is concerned on the ground that he has completed more than 14 years of imprisonment and the State Government is considering to release him from the jail on the Independence Day.

In view of such prayer made by the first appellant, we allow him to withdraw the appeal.

Criminal Appeal No.1108/2013 filed in respect of first appellant stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]

.....J
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 14, 2013.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.16685 OF 2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1108-1109 OF 2013

SHIV DAHLE & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With petition for withdrawal of Appeal in CrI.A. No.1108/2013 only)

Date: 14/08/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.16685 of 2013 has been preferred by first appellant Shiv Dahle for withdrawal of criminal appeal in question so far he is concerned on the ground that he has completed more than 14 years of imprisonment and the State Government is considering to release him from the jail on the Independence Day.

In view of such prayer made by the first appellant, we allow him to withdraw the appeal.

Criminal Appeal No.1108/2013 filed in respect of first appellant stands dismissed as withdrawn.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER |

(Signed order is placed on the file)